Net cash provided by financing activities   24,841,000   38,156,000
   -----------   -----------
Change in cash   25,802,000   2,329,000
Beginning balance   1,389,000   415,000
   -----------   -----------
Ending balance   $27,191,000   $2,744,000
   ===========   ===========

   FISERV, INC., INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC. and LINCOLN HOLDINGS, INC.
   Proforma Combined Statement of Income
   for the Year Ended December 31, 1994
   (in thousands, except per share data)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   Information   Lincoln
   Technology,   Holdings,   Proforma   Proforma
   FIserv, Inc.   Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>  <C>
Revenues   $563,590   $115,331   $16,249   ($54,463)  (1)  $640,707
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------   --------

Cost of revenues:
Operating expenses   463,149   71,797   9,797   (54,463)  (1)   490,280
Depreciation and amortization of
  property and equipment   29,987   2,078   1,363   33,428
Amortization of intangible assets   10,846   9,163   (2)   20,009
Capitalization of internally
  generated computer software-net   (9,599)   (9,599)
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Total   494,383   73,875   11,160   (45,300)   534,118
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Operating Income   69,207   41,456   5,089   (9,163)   106,589
Interest expense - net   6,433   (2,633)   518   25,019   (3)   29,337
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Income before income taxes   62,774   44,089   4,571   (34,182)   77,252
Income tax provision   25,110   1,727   3,757   (4)   30,594
   ------------  -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Net income   $37,664   $44,089   $2,844   ($37,939)   $46,658
   ============  ===========  ===========  ===========   ========
Net income per common and
  common equivalent share   $0.95   $1.03
   ============  ===========  ===========  ===========   ========
Shares used in computing net
  income per share   39,854   840   4,574   45,268
   ============  ===========  ===========  ===========   ========
</TABLE>
Notes to proforma adjustments.
(1)  In order to conform to the method of accounting followed by FIserv, Inc. in
   recording equipment resales, revenues and cost of revenues have been
   reduced by the cost of equipment resales.
(2)  Amortization of goodwill is being recorded over a forty year life.
(3)  Interest on funds borrowed to finance the acquisition, and elimination of
   interest earned by ITI.
(4)  Income taxes on proforma adjustments at 41%, and on income of ITI (a
   subchapter S corporation for income tax purposes).

   FISERV, INC. and INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC.
   Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
   for the Six Months Ended June 30, 1995
   (in thousands, except per share data)
<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   Information
   Technology,   Proforma   Proforma
   FIserv, Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>  <C>

Revenues   $330,649   $53,738   ($28,303)  (1)  $356,084
   -----------  -----------  -----------   --------

Cost of revenues:
Operating expenses   263,400   35,264   (28,303)  (1)   270,361
Depreciation and amortization of
  property and equipment   18,794   600   19,394
Amortization of intangible assets   6,351   3,436   (2)   9,787
Capitalization of internally
  generated computer software-net   (3,532)   (3,532)
   -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Total   285,013   35,864   (24,867)   296,010
   -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Operating income   45,636   17,874   (3,436)   60,074
Interest expense - net   6,274   9,382   (3)   15,656
   -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Income before income taxes   39,362   17,874   (12,818)   44,418
Income tax provision   16,138   2,073   (4)   18,211
   -----------  -----------  -----------   --------
Net income   $23,224   $17,874   ($14,891)   $26,207
   ===========  ===========  ===========   ========
Net income per common and
  common equivalent share   $0.55   $0.57
   ===========  ===========  ===========   ========
Shares used in computing net
  income per share   42,157   3,431   45,588
   ===========  ===========  ===========   ========

</TABLE>

Notes to proforma adjustments.
(1)  In order to conform to the method of accounting followed by FIserv, Inc. in
   recording equipment resales, revenues and cost of revenues have been
   reduced by the cost of equipment resales.
(2)  Amortization of goodwill is being recorded over a forty year life.
(3)  Interest on funds borrowed to finance the acquisition, and elimination of
   interest earned by ITI.
(4)  Income taxes on proforma adjustments at 41%, and on income of ITI (a
   subchapter S corporation for income tax purposes).